TOWN OF ROSENDALE

W11324 Rose-Eld Road, Ripon, WI. 54971

KENNETH KAMPS, CHAIRMAN RONALD GOEDEN, SUPERVISOR I MATTHEW ZIMMERMAN, SUPERVISOR II ROXANNE TARNOW CLERK, TREASURER

Notice of Meeting to Adjourn Board of Review to Later Date

Town of Rosendale, Fond du Lac County

Board of Review will meet on the 16^{th} day of May, 2017 at 7:20 p.m. at the Town of Rosendale Town Hall, N8472 County Hwy M for the purpose of calling the Board of Review into session during the thirty day period beginning on the 2^{nd} Monday of May, pursuant to Sec. 70.47 (1) of Wis. Statutes.

Due to the fact the assessment roll is not completed at this time, it is anticipated that the Board of Review will be adjourned until the 20^{th} day of June, 2017 from 5:00 p.m.-7:00 p.m.

Pursuant to Sec. 70.45 of Wis. Statutes the assessment roll for the year 2017 assessment will be open for examination on the 20^{th} day of June, 2017 at the Town of Rosendale Town Hall, N8472 County Hwy M from 3:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m.

Instructional material about the assessment and board of review procedures will be available at the time for information on how to file an objection and the board of review procedures under Wisconsin law.

Notice is hereby given this 1st day of May, 2017 by:

Roxanne Tarnow, Clerk/Treasurer Town of Rosendale